# OP \$40.00 85535322

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMDS Corporation	FORMERLY MedicineLodge, Inc.	03/26/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COORSTEK MEDICAL LLC d/b/a IMDS	
Street Address:	560 West Golf Course Rd.	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84332	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85535322	CROSSLOC	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 435-753-76

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 435-753-7675
Email: khansen@imds.net

Correspondent Name: COORSTEK MEDICAL LLC d/b/a IMDS

Address Line 1: 560 West Golf Course Rd.
Address Line 4: Providence, UTAH 84332

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLI-TM6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Hansen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MLI\_TM6 \_Assignment\_IMDS\_to\_CoorsTek#page1.tif source=MLI TM6 Assignment IMDS to CoorsTek#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0658

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is made and entered into as of the 1st day of January 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between IMDS Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a location at 560 West Golf Course Road, Providence, Utah 84332 ("Assignor") and COORSTEK MEDICAL LLC d/b/a IMDS<sup>®</sup>, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 560 West Golf Course Road, Providence, Utah 84332 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all rights, title and interest that it may have in and to the trademark listed in Schedule A below (the "Trademark"), including any trademark application and/or federally registered trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all related common law rights and all other goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, in the United States and World-Wide, including the trademark application and/or registered trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all related common law rights and all other goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR: IMDS CORPORATION

Dated: 3/26/2014 Signed: Pet //

Name: Peter K. Johnson

Title: Vice President of Legal

Place of Signature: Providence, Utah

# Schedule A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	INTERN'L CLASS	STATUS
United States of America	CROSSLOC	85/535,322	010	Pending

2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 03/26/2014